The dates and times the road closures will be in operation on Shakespeare Street are as follows,  

January 2024  

· Sunday 14 January 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Wednesday 17 January        
· Saturday 20 January 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 21 January    
· Monday 22 January 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 24 January  
· Saturday 27 January 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 28 January  
· Monday 29 January 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 30 January 

February 2024  

· Saturday 3 February 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 4 February  
· Monday 5 February 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 6 February  
· Saturday 10 February 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 11 February 
· Monday 12 February 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 13 February   
· Saturday 17 February 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 18 February 
· Sunday 25 February 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Monday 26 February  
· Tuesday 27 February 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 28 February  

March 2024  

· Saturday 2 March 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 3 March 
· Wednesday 6 March 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Thursday 7 March  
· Sunday 10 March 8.00 am to 8.00 am Sunday 17 March  
· Monday 18 March 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 19 March 
· Saturday 23 March 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Wednesday 27 March   

April 2024  

· Saturday 6 April 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 7 April 
· Tuesday 9 April 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 10 April 
· Saturday 13 April 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 14 April    
· Monday 15 April 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 17 April    
· Saturday 20 April 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 21 April  
· Monday 22 April 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 24 April  
· Thursday 25 April 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Friday 26 April     
· Monday 29 April 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 30 April  

May 2024  

· Saturday 4 May 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 5 May 
· Monday 6 May 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 8 May 
· Saturday 11 May 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Tuesday 14 May 
· Saturday 18 May 6.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 19 May     
· Tuesday 21 May 8.00 am to 8.00 am Wednesday 22 May    
· Saturday 25 May 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 26 May  
· Monday 27 May 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 28 May  

June 2024  

· Saturday 1 June 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Tuesday 4 June  
· Saturday 8 June 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Tuesday 11 June  
· Saturday 15 June 6.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 16 June 
· Monday 17 June 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 18 June 
· Saturday 22 June 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 23 June   
· Monday 24 June 8.00 am to 8.00 am Tuesday 25 June 
· Saturday 29 June 2.00 pm to 8.00 am Sunday 30 June  

Whilst the road closures are in operation on the above dates and times all parking bays, pay and display bays, loading bay and disabled bay on both the north side and south side of Shakespeare Street will be suspended.

The closest alternative on street pay and display bays are located on either, Carliol Square, Dean Street or Library Service Area.  In these on street locations there is only a short time period a motorist would be able to park in the on street location.  The maximum time period in each location is printed on the front of the pay and display machine.  If a motorist requires a longer time to park their motor vehicle in a pay and display bay, the closest alternative multi story car park is Dean Street multi storey car park NE1 1PG.

The closest alternative designated disabled bay are located on either, Hood Street or in Saville Place or Eldon Square multi storey car parks.

The closest alternative designated Goods Vehicles Only loading bay is located on either, Carliol Square, Dean Street or Pilgrim Street.

